BEFORE THE 

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

	WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,




Complainant,


v.

CASCADE NATURAL GAS COMPANY (Advice No. CNG/W15-06-01),




Respondent.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

In the Matter of the Petition of

CASCADE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

For a Waiver from WAC 480-07-505 – General Rate Proceedings.
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	DOCKET NO UG-151309 

NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS’ NOTICE OF APPEARANCE


1. 

Pursuant to WAC § 480-07-345(2), Chad M. Stokes and Tommy A. Brooks of the law firm Cable Huston, LLP submit this Notice of Appearance in the above-captioned proceeding as counsel for Northwest Industrial Gas Users.  Chad M. Stokes is admitted to practice, in good standing, before the highest court of Oregon and is a member in good standing of the Washington State Bar Association.  Tommy A. Brooks is also admitted to practice, in good standing, before the highest court of Oregon and is a member in good standing of the Washington State Bar Association.  As provided by WAC § 480-07-145(2)(d), this Notice of Appearance has also been provided by electronic mail.


Dated in Portland, Oregon, this 7th day of July, 2015


Respectfully submitted,


/s/ Tommy A. Brooks






Chad M. Stokes, WSBA 37499, OSB 00400


Tommy A. Brooks, WSBA 40237, OSB 076071


Cable Huston LLP


1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000


Portland, OR 97204-1136


Telephone:  (503) 224-3092


Facsimile:   (503) 224-3176


E-mail:  cstokes@cablehuston.com



  tbrooks@cablehuston.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the foregoing document upon all parties of record (listed below) in this proceeding by mailing a copy properly addressed with first class postage prepaid. 

	Michael Parvinen 

Manager, Regulatory
Cascade Natural Gas Corporation
8113 W Grandridge Blvd
Kennewick, WA 99336-7166
Michael.parvinen@cngc.com 


	Lisa Gafken

Office of the Attorney General Public Counsel Section 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000

Seattle, WA  98104-3188

Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

	Brett Shearer

WUTC

PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA  98504-0128

bshearer@utc.wa.gov


	Ed Finklea

Executive Director

Northwest Industrial Gas Users

326 Fifth Street

Lake Oswego, OR  97034

efinklea@nwigu.org


	Simon ffitch

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
simonf@atg.wa.gov

	Brad M. Purdy

The Energy Project

2019 N 17th Street

Boise, ID  83702

bmpurdy@hotmail.com 


Dated in Portland, Oregon this 7th day of July, 2015.






/s/ Tommy A. Brooks





Chad M. Stokes, WSBA 37499, OSB 00400


Tommy A. Brooks, WSBA 40237, OSB 076071


Cable Huston LLP


1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000


Portland, OR 97204-1136


Telephone:  (503) 224-3092


Facsimile:   (503) 224-3176


E-mail:  cstokes@cablehuston.com







  tbrooks@cablehuston.com






Of Attorneys for the






Northwest Industrial Gas Users
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